UNOFFICIAL COPY

ST an oy

Doc#. 1621618095 Fee: $50.00
AHSP Fee:$9.00 RFRF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/03/2018 01:33 PM Pg: 1of7

Amendmeni to Memorandum of Lease

ORNTIC File Number: 1565354 1ofl
Old Republic National Title

20 S Clark, Suite 2000

Chicago, IL 60603

312-641-7799

Iz




1621618095 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

This Amendment to Memorandum of
Lease is made and entered into as of

Y g 2016, by and between (i)
Hawtﬁorne Works Center, Ltd., a Florida
limited partnership, successor to
Hawthorne Partners which in turn was
successor to American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, as
Trusiec under Trust Agreement dated
June 161986, and known as Trust
No.67625 lie-eafter referred to as
“Lessor” anc_ (3.) Thorntons Inc., a
Delaware Corporaiion, (formerly known
as Thornton Oil Corporation) hereafter
referred to as “Lessee,” 16101 Linn

Station Road, Louisville, K<ntucky
40223,

WITNESSETH:
ISWs3sY  Jobl X

The parties hereto are the paities to a “Lease” dated November 17, 1987 as
evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease dates June 7, 1988 and recorded on July 5, 1988 as
document 88293829 in the office of the Récorder of Cook County, Illinois, and an
Amendment to Ground Lease dated January 31, 1988, and a Second Amendment to Lease
dated November 3, 2015 (the “Second Amendment”)~ The “Lease” as it may from time
to time be amended, is hereafter referred to as the “Agrcement.”

NOW, for and in consideration of the sum of Oue Dollar (81.00) and the
mutual agreements contained hercin and in the Agreement and in turther consideration of
the payment of rentals, the adequacy of which are all hereby acknowledged, and in order
to perfect of record the leasehold interests and additional rights of Lessor-and Lessee in
and to the real property described in Exhibit A hereto, Lessor and Lessee/aro agreed, and
intending to be bound do hereby agree as follows:

1. Agreement. Lessor has leased to Lessee and Lessee has leased from Lessor,
the real property which has been increased in area by the Second Amendment, in Cook,
County, [llinois, described in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all easements, rights,
licenses and appurtenances used in connection therewith or belonging thereto (the
“Premises”).

2. Revised Term and Options to Extend. The Term of the Agreement is
extended for a period of twenty (20) years from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2036. The
Agreement provides Lessee shall have the right to extend the term of the Agreement for
four (4) additional successive periods of five (5) years each. Each such option to extend




1621618095 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

will occur automatically unless Lessee shall give notice to Lessor at least three hundred
sixty (360) days prior to the expiration of the extension period then in effect of its intention
to not extend the Agreement.

3. Improvements. The Agreement grants Lessec the right to demolish all
existing structures and other improvements on the Premises provided Lessee constructs
new improvements thereon. Lessee is obligated to rebuild, repair, replace and reconstruct
such new improvements in and on the Premises during the term of the Agreement. Title to
improvements on the Premises including additions, alterations, restorations, repairs or
replarement thereto, shall remain in Lessee during the term of the Agreement, subject to
the terzns and conditions thereof.

4. This Memorandum. The execution, delivery and recording of this
Amendment 1o Memorandum of Lease is not intended to and shall not change, modify,
amend or enlargs the Agreement other than as provided for in the Second Amendment
referred to hereir. but are intended to provide notice of the leasehold interest in the
Premises of Lessor aind L «ssee respectively.

IN WITNESS WHERECT, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day
and year above set forth.

LESSOR: Hawthorne Works Center,
Ltd., a Florida limited partnership

By: Hawthorne Works GP, LLC, a

Floiida limited liability company, its
goneral partner

/ 2»_’/%
By: G

Lurs)

Title: vy

LESSEE: Thorntons Inc., a Delaware
corporation

By: David A. Bridgers
Sr. VP/Development Counsel

LEGAL
APPROVED
W




1621618095 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
CGUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Befoje me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared,
(Name) __41¥29 Mes055 (Title) __ V' P of
Hawthorne WorFs GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the general partner of
Hawthorne Worke Center, Ltd, a Florida limited partnership, to me known to be the
person who executed thz within and foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is
duly authorized to execute such instrument on behalf of the limited liability company on
behalf of the limited partnershin and that the same is the free act and deed of the limited
liability company on behalf of thc limited partnership for the uses and purposes set forth

herein.
Witness my handdid se? Eis ZL day of \J v l/>{ , 2016.
( !) ~ ) /. Seal

MY commission expires: QZZZ f ] g
Notary Public SO B, RIKKA M. AIRISTO

R N\ e, Notary Public - State of Fiorida
" P #°c  Commission # FF 200187

5 C{? My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2019
§ LIS Bonded ttvough Nationl Ntary Assn.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
) SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personaily appeared
David A. Bridgers, Senior Vice President/Development Counsel of Thorntons Inc., to'me known
to be the person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is
duly authorized to execute such instrument on behalf of the corporation and that the same is the
free act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

Witness my hand and seal this day of ,2016.

My commission expires:

Notary Public




1621618095 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

will occur automatically unless Lessee shall give notice to Lessor at least three hundred
sixty (360) days prior to the expiration of the extension period then in effect of its intention
to not extend the Agreement.

3. Improvements. The Agreement grants Lessee the right to demolish all
existing structures and other improvements on the Premises provided Lessee constructs
new improvements thereon. Lessee is obligated to rebuild, repair, replace and reconstruct
such new improvements in and on the Premises during the term of the Agreement. Title to
improvements on the Premises including additions, alterations, restorations, repairs or
replacvment thereto, shall remain in Lessee during the term of the Agreement, subject to
the ter:ns and conditions thereof.

4. This Memorandum. The execution, delivery and recording of this
Amendment 0 {emorandum of Lease is not intended to and shall not change, modify,
amend or enlarge the Agreement other than as provided for in the Second Amendment
referred to herein, bui are intended to provide notice of the leasehold interest in the
Premises of Lessor and fessee respectively.

IN WITNESS WHERECE ) the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day
and year above set forth.

LESSOR: Hawthorne Works Center,
Ltd., a Florida limited partnership

Ry: Hawthorne Works GP, LLC,a
Flerida limited liability company, its
geners partner

By: Gomsry Misyd
Title: VP

LESSEE: Thorntons Inc., a Delaware
corporation

1RONL

(N - A QQQ—"

By: David A. Bridgers
Sr. VP/Development Counsel

ol




1621618095 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA }
) S8
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Pefe (“ me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared,
(Name) __ 93 Mos055 (Title) __ V' P of
Hawthorne Works GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the general partner of
Hawthome Works Censer, Ltd, a Florida limited partnership, to me known to be the
person who executed tie within and foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is
duly authorized to execute suci instrument on behalf of the limited liability company on
behalf of the limited partnersbipand that the same is the free act and deed of the limited
liability company on behalf of t¢ Jimited partnership for the uses and purposes set forth
herein.

Witness my hand and seal this E_}_day of \}Ub;{ , 2016.

{ l; o Y 4 /. Seal
M} commission expires: . Qtzz { | 3
Notary Public

" RIKKA M. ARISTO
% Notary Pubiic - State of Fiorida
#  Commistion # FF 200187

S md‘g? My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2019

‘ L‘ et Bonded through National Notary Asen.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
} SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personall arpeared
David A. Bridgers, Senior Vice President/Development Counsel of Thomtons Inc., to 1€ known
to be the person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is
duly authorized to execute such instrument on behalf of the corporation and that the same is the
free act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

Witness my hand and seal this o day ofﬂ‘u\ ,2016.

My commission expires: 5{‘6 \QD!”Z Michelle R. Reed
e .
\/\\)\ Lol A iv/\)\\w Notary Public, Stale at Larges ['/KYQ (2017

o

Notary Public My commission expires,




1621618095 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument Prepared by
and return recorded document to:

David A. Bridgers
Attorney at Law

10101 Linn Station Road
Louisville, KY 40223
(502)425-8022

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1. That part o the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 27, Township 39 North,
Range 13 East of the Third Frine’pal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the point of
intersection of the East line of Souvtir Cicero Avenue (being a line 33.00 feet East of and parallei
with the West line of said Northwest 1/4) and the South line of Cermak Road (being a line 75.00
feet South of and parallel with North linc of said Northwest 1/4); thence South 0 degrees 02
minutes 01 seconds East, along said Easi fins of South Cicero Avenue, 1176.38 feet to the point
of beginning of the tract herein described: theice continuing South 0 degrees 02 minutes 01
seconds East, along said East line, a distance 6200 00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 57 minutes
59 seconds East, along a line drawn perpendiculai o the East tine of Cicero Avenue, 175.00 feet;
thence North 0 degrees 02 minutes 01 seconds West 200.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 57
minutes 59 seconds West 175.00 feet to the herein desc:ibed point of beginning, in Cook County,
Itlinois.

Now Known as: Lot 10, Parcel 3 in Hawthorne Works Shopiirg Center Subdivision, being
a Subdivision of part of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section27. Township 39 North,
Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat ther=of recorded April 22,
2010 as document no. 101121811, in Cook County, linois.

Parcel 2: Lot 9, Parcel 2 in Hawthorne Works Shopping Center Subdivisien; being a
Subdivision of part of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 27, Township 39 3orth,
Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded April 22,
2010 as document no. 101121811, in Cook County, Illinois




